CITY OF RUSHMORE UTILITY RATES AND CHARGES 2022

Updated on October 10, 2022

A Deposit Of \$300.00 Is Required For All New Residents (Refunded after 3 years of good credit history)

MON	ITHI	Y	CHA	RGES

	Base Fee	CHARGES Per Unit	Flat Rate
Residential Electric (EL)	\$5.00	\$0.105 kWh plus powe	er cost adjustment
Commercial Electric (EL)	\$10.00	\$0.105 kWh plus powe	er cost adjustment
Residential Water (WA)	\$25.00	\$4.50 per thousand ga	llons
Commercial Water (WA)	\$25.00	\$4.50 per thousand ga	llons
Residential Sewer (SW)			\$33.00
Commercial Sewer (SW)			\$33.00
County Fee (CF)			\$2.00
65 Gal Garbage (GB)			\$13.90
95 Gal Garbage (GB)			\$19.25
Recycling (RC)			\$6.55
Storm Water Sewer (UF)			\$13.00
Utility Late Fee	Cł	narged after 20th of each month	\$10.00
MN Annual Water Connection	NON MONTH	ILY CHARGES	\$8.21
Reconnection Fee	W	ater and Electric	\$100.00
Water Connection Fee		and Elocato	\$2,500.00
Sewer Connection Fee			\$2,500.00
Storm Water Connection Fee			\$100.00
Fire Call Fire Call Rescue Call Rescue Call	FIRE DEPAR' Average Extended Medical Only Car Accident	TMENT	\$300.00 plus foam \$500.00 plus foam No Charge \$100.00

CITY OF RUSHMORE FEES, CHARGES, PERMITS

Assessment Search	Title Search - Written Request	\$10.00
Copies	Letter Size 8 X 11 one side Legal Size 8 X 14 one side	\$0.10 \$0.25
Dog License Dog License	One Year Two Years	\$2.00 \$4.00
Election Filing Fee		\$2.00
Fax Fee	Incoming & Outgoing Per Page	\$1.00
Returned Checks	Per Check	\$20.00
School Gym Rental School Gym Rental School Community Room School Park Shelter	Community Service Groups General	\$100.00 plus deposit \$150.00 plus deposit \$75.00 \$50.00
Value of Project Value of Project Value of Project FEE IS DOUBLED IF	LAND USE PERMITS Up to \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 - \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 and up PROJECT STARTS BEFORE OBTAINING I	\$25.00 \$40.00 \$60.00 PERMIT
Variance from Land Use Ordinal Variance & Special Council Mee		\$250.00 \$550.00
One Day One Month	PEDDLER PERMIT With Complete Application With Complete Application	\$25.00 \$100.00
Off-Sale Intoxicating Liquor On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor Sunday On-Sale Liquor Off-Sale 3.2 Liquor Temporary 3.2 Beer License	LIQUOR LICENSES January 1 - December 31 1 to 4 Consecutive Days	\$100.00 \$1,000.00 \$200.00 \$25.00 \$10.00
Mowing Mowing Property Clean Up Property Clean Up Gravel Black Dirt Pea Rock	PUBLIC WORKS SERVICES Minimum Each additional hour Minimum Each additional hour Per Skid Loader Bucket Per Skid Loader Bucket Per Skid Loader Bucket	\$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$15.00 \$30.00